## Smiths Grove, Ky. Town Board of Trustees meeting

## Text of July 2, 1935 page 13 of "Record City of Smiths Grove, KY"

Smiths Grove, KY July 2, 1935

Meeting called to order by chairman, J. W. Jones. All members present except F. B. Hardy.

Minutes of last meeting read & adopted.

The following claims were allowed,
Smiths Grove Water Co. Water to July 1, 1935
Tom Arnold (labor \$ 2.72
Smiths Grove School
Tax notices \$ 1.00

Bryant Kindcheloe was elected without opposition to serve as nightwatchman (temporarily) in absence of JP Hays who asked for leave of absence.

There being no further business meeting continued until next meeting night.

J. W. Jones, Chairman A. G. Totty, Clerk